
CONSTRUCTION PLANS

PHASE 2: REHABILITATE ASPHALT PAVEMENT ON
RUNWAY 6-24; REHABILITATE CONCRETE
PAVEMENTS ON RUNWAYS 6-24 AND 12-30

DECATUR PARK DISTRICT
DECATUR AIRPORT (DEC)
DECATUR, MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS

IDA PROJECT NO. DEC-4743
A.I.P. PROJECT NO. 3-17-SBPG-TBD

JUNE 07, 2019

Tim Wright
Airport Director

Date

ITEM NO. 01A
 DE083

TOTAL SHEETS = 43IDOT LETTING:  AUGUST 02, 2019

Date ByIssue/DescriptionNo. Sheets Changed

LA SALLE

De WITT

McCLEAN

MACON

FAYETTE

JEFFERSON

MARION

WILLIAMSON

FRANKLIN

JOHNSON

MADISON

ALEXANDER

UNION

PULASKI

SAINT CLAIR

MONROE

JACKSON

RANDOLPH
PERRY

WASHINGTON

CLINTON

ADAMS

HANCOCK

BROWN CASS

MORGAN

CALHO
UN

JERSEY

GREENE

PIKE SCOTT

MONTGOMERYMACOUPIN

BOND

SANGAMON

CHRISTIAN

SCHUYLER

McDONOUGH FULTON

WARREN

HE
ND

ER
SO

N

KNOX

TAZEWELL

MASON

MENARD
LOGAN

PEORIA

STARK
MARSHALL

WOODFORD

HENRY

MERCER

ROCK ISLAND BUREAU

PUTNAM

WHITESIDE

CARROLL

LEE

OGLE

JO DAVIESS STEPHENSON
WINNEBAGO

KANKAKEE

MASSAC

POPE
HARDIN

W
AB

AS
H

LAWRENCE

H
AM

IL
TO

N

SALINE
GALLATIN

WHITE

WAYNE

CLAY

ED
W

AR
D

S

RICHLAND

PIATT

CLARK

CRAWFORD

CUMBERLAND

SHELBY

EFFINGHAM
JASPER

MOULTRIE

DOUGLAS

COLES

EDGAR

IROQUOIS

VERMILION

FORD

CHAMPAIGN

LIVINGSTON

GRUNDY

KENDALL

WILL

KANEDE KALB
DU PAGE

COOK

McHENRY

BO
O

N
E

LAKE

VICINITY MAP

Date

LOCATION MAP

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS AND BIDDERS

THESE CONSTRUCTION PLANS RELY UPON THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND THE
SPECIFICATIONS TO PROVIDE FOR A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK AND
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.  THE PLANS SHALL ONLY BE USED IN COMBINATION
WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

Lic. Exp. 11/30/2019

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
G

-0
01

-C
VR

.D
W

G

Kyle Schweizer, P.E.
Project Engineer

JUNE 7, 2019 JUNE 7, 2019

DECATUR AIRPORT
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, Illinois 62521
Telephone: 217.428.2423

DECATUR PARK DISTRICT

1525 South Sixth Street
Springfield, Illinois 62703-2886
Telephone: 217.788.2450
Fax: 217.788.2503

HANSON PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

08
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
G

-0
02

-S
O

Q
.D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

G-002-SOQ.DWG

2

SUMMARY OF
QUANTITIES AND
INDEX TO SHEETS

MJD 05/08/2019
MJD 05/08/2019

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL
QUANTITY

AS-BUILT
QUANTITY

AR150510 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE L.S. 1.0
AR150520 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1.0
AR150530 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE L.S. 1.0
AR150540 HAUL ROUTE L.S. 1.0
AR152480 SHOULDER ADJUSTMENT S.Y. 4,360.0
AR201661 CLEAN & SEAL BITUMINOUS CRACKS L.F. 10,000.0
AR201670 CRACK CONTROL FABRIC S.Y. 680.0
AR401614 BIT. SURF. CSE.-METHOD II, SUPERPAVE TON 9,800.0
AR401630 BITUMINOUS SURFACE TEST SECTION EACH 1.0
AR401640 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT GROOVING S.Y. 32,500.0
AR401650 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING S.Y. 41,400.0
AR401660 SAW & SEAL BIT. JOINTS L.F. 4,455.0
AR401915 REM & REP BIT PAVEMENT-TYPE A S.Y. 280.0
AR401916 REM & REP BIT PAVEMENT-TYPE B S.Y. 200.0
AR501922 PCC SPALL REPAIR S.F. 950.0
AR603510 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT GAL. 4,140.0
AR605540 CLEAN & SEAL JOINTS L.F. 42,000.0
AR605541 CLEAN & SEAL CRACKS L.F. 1,500.0
AR620520 PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE S.F. 143,227.0
AR620525 PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER S.F. 28,751.0
AR901510 SEEDING ACRE 0.9
AR908510 MULCHING ACRE 0.9

INDEX TO SHEETS

Sheet Number Sheet Title
1 COVER SHEET
2 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES AND INDEX TO SHEETS
3 SCOPE OF WORK & SAFETY PLAN
4 SAFETY PLAN - PHASE 1
5 SAFETY PLAN - PHASE 2
6 SAFETY PLAN - PHASE 3
7 SAFETY PLAN - PHASE 4
8 SAFETY NOTES AND DETAILS
9 KEY PLAN

10 TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTIONS
11 ASPHALT REPAIR & PCC JOINT SEALING DETAILS
12 PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR DETAILS
13 PAVEMENT PREPARATION PLAN SHEET 1
14 PAVEMENT PREPARATION PLAN SHEET 2
15 PCC PAVEMENT REHAB PLAN SHEET 3
16 PCC PAVEMENT REHAB PLAN SHEET 4
17 PCC PAVEMENT REHAB PLAN SHEET 5
18 PROPOSED PLAN & PROFILE SHEET 1
19 PROPOSED PLAN & PROFILE SHEET 2
20 PROPOSED STAKING PLAN SHEET 1
21 PROPOSED STAKING PLAN SHEET 2
22 PROPOSED MARKING PLAN SHEET 1
23 PROPOSED MARKING PLAN SHEET 2
24 PROPOSED MARKING PLAN SHEET 3
25 PROPOSED MARKING PLAN SHEET 4
26 PROPOSED MARKING PLAN SHEET 5
27 TAXIWAY & RUNWAY MARKING DETAILS
28 RUNWAY MARKING DETAILS
29 RUNWAY DESIGNATION NUMERAL DETAILS
30 PROPOSED GROOVING & BIT. SAW & SEAL PLAN SHEET 1
31 PROPOSED GROOVING & BIT. SAW & SEAL PLAN SHEET 2
32 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 318+61 - STA. 320+00
33 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 320+50 - STA. 322+00
34 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 322+50 - STA. 324+00
35 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 324+50 - STA. 326+00
36 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 326+50 - STA. 328+00
37 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 328+50 - STA. 330+00
38 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 330+50 - STA. 332+00
39 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 332+50 - STA. 334+00
40 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 334+50 - STA. 336+00
41 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 336+50 - STA. 338+00
42 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 338+50 - STA. 340+00
43 RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS SECTIONS STA. 340+50 - STA. 341+00



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

08
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
01

-S
FY

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-101-SFY.DWG

3

SCOPE OF WORK &
SAFETY PLAN

MJD 05/07/2019
MJD 05/07/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

08
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
01

-S
FY

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-101-SFY.DWG

4

SAFETY PLAN -
PHASE 1

MJD 05/07/2019
MJD 05/07/2019

CRITICAL POINTS - PHASE 1

POINT
NO. DESCRIPTION LAT. LONG.

GND ELEV.
(MSL)

MAX
EQUIP. HEIGHT

(FT)

TOP ELEV.
GND + EQUIP

HEIGHT
(MSL)

1 STAGING AREA - RWY END 6 N039° 49' 30.01" W088° 52' 10.62" 673 25 698
2 ACCESS ROAD - RWY END 6 N039° 49' 35.23" W088° 52' 18.70" 669 25 694
3 BARRICADE N039° 49' 36.72" W088° 52' 23.82" 671 3 674
4 BARRICADE N039° 49' 39.73" W088° 52' 23.55" 673 3 676
5 LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER - RWY END 6 N039° 49' 40.12" W088° 52' 22.67" 673 10 683
6 ACCESS ROAD - RWY END 6 N039° 49' 40.46" W088° 52' 20.09" 673 25 698
7 BARRICADE N039° 49' 48.12" W088° 52' 11.57" 674 3 677
8 BARRICADE N039° 49' 58.13" W088° 51' 49.86" 673 3 676
9 BARRICADE N039° 50' 02.23" W088° 51' 34.71" 677 3 680

10 BARRICADE N039° 50' 07.38" W088° 51' 33.53" 675 3 678
11 BARRICADE N039° 50' 05.16" W088° 51' 28.36" 677 3 680
12 ACCESS ROAD - RWY END 24 N039° 50' 22.90" W088° 51' 00.78" 680 25 705
13 LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER - RWY END 24 N039° 50' 22.90" W088° 51' 00.78" 680 10 690
14 ACCESS ROAD - RWY END 24 N039° 50' 31.70" W088° 51' 01.77" 681 25 706
15 STAGING AREA - RWY END 24 N039° 50' 29.87" W088° 50' 59.35" 680 25 705



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

09
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
01

-S
FY

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-101-SFY.DWG

5

SAFETY PLAN -
PHASE 2

MJD 05/07/2019
MJD 05/07/2019

CRITICAL POINTS - PHASE 2

POINT
NO. DESCRIPTION LAT. LONG.

GND ELEV.
(MSL)

MAX
EQUIP. HEIGHT

(FT)

TOP ELEV.
GND + EQUIP

HEIGHT
(MSL)

7 BARRICADE N039° 49' 48.12" W088° 52' 11.57" 674 3 677
8 BARRICADE N039° 49' 58.13" W088° 51' 49.86" 673 3 676
9 BARRICADE N039° 50' 02.23" W088° 51' 34.71" 677 3 680

10 BARRICADE N039° 50' 07.38" W088° 51' 33.53" 675 3 678
11 BARRICADE N039° 50' 05.16" W088° 51' 28.36" 677 3 680
16 BARRICADE N039° 49' 40.23" W088° 52' 32.42" 672 3 675
17 LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER - RWY END 36 N039° 49' 42.34" W088° 52' 26.79" 673 10 683
18 BARRICADE N039° 49' 47.94" W088° 52' 26.92" 674 3 677
19 BARRICADE N039° 49' 50.50" W088° 52' 26.97" 675 3 678
20 BARRICADE N039° 50' 03.01" W088° 52' 32.29" 677 3 680
21 LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER - RWY END 18 N039° 50' 24.20" W088° 52' 27.64" 679 10 689
22 BARRICADE N039° 50' 24.99" W088° 52' 27.65" 678 3 681
23 RWY END 24 - PHASE LIMITS (PCC-ASPHALT CHANGE) N039° 50' 10.47" W088° 51' 16.82" 676 25 701



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

09
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
01

-S
FY

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-101-SFY.DWG

6

SAFETY PLAN -
PHASE 3

MJD 05/07/2019
MJD 05/07/2019

CRITICAL POINTS - PHASE 3

POINT
NO. DESCRIPTION LAT. LONG.

GND ELEV.
(MSL)

MAX
EQUIP. HEIGHT

(FT)

TOP ELEV.
GND + EQUIP

HEIGHT
(MSL)

24 BARRICADE N039° 50' 26.44" W088° 52' 24.48" 679 3 682
25 LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER - RWY END 12 N039° 50' 25.98" W088° 52' 23.29" 679 10 689
26 BARRICADE N039° 50' 06.64" W088° 51' 38.38" 678 3 681
27 BARRICADE N039° 50' 02.31" W088° 51' 28.30" 677 3 680
28 RWY END 30 - PHASE LIMITS N039° 50' 02.39" W088° 51' 26.49" 676 25 701
29 ACCESS ROAD - RWY END 30 (WEST) N039° 49' 57.49" W088° 51' 27.45" 672 25 697
30 ACCESS ROAD - RWY END 30 (AT RWY EDGE) N039° 50' 00.10" W088° 51' 25.12" 676 25 701
31 LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER - RWY END 30 N039° 49' 56.93" W088° 51' 15.81" 678 10 688
32 STAGING AREA - RWY END 30 N039° 49' 53.89" W088° 51' 17.30" 673 25 698



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

09
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
01

-S
FY

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-101-SFY.DWG

7

SAFETY PLAN -
PHASE 4

MJD 05/07/2019
MJD 05/07/2019

CRITICAL POINTS - PHASE 4

POINT
NO. DESCRIPTION LAT. LONG.

GND ELEV.
(MSL)

MAX
EQUIP. HEIGHT

(FT)

TOP ELEV.
GND + EQUIP

HEIGHT
(MSL)

4 BARRICADE N039° 49' 39.73" W088° 52' 23.55" 673 3 676
5 LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER - RWY END 6 N039° 49' 40.12" W088° 52' 22.67" 673 10 683

24 BARRICADE N039° 50' 26.44" W088° 52' 24.48" 679 3 682
25 LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER - RWY END 12 N039° 50' 25.98" W088° 52' 23.29" 679 10 689
33 BARRICADE N039° 49' 49.26" W088° 52' 23.83" 673 25 698
34 PHASE 4 LIMITS N039° 50' 02.65" W088° 51' 35.67" 676 25 701
35 PHASE 4 LIMITS N039° 50' 04.74" W088° 51' 27.39" 677 25 702



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
9:

02
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
01

-S
FY

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-101-SFY.DWG

8

SAFETY NOTES AND
DETAILS

MJD 05/07/2019
MJD 05/07/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

09
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
G

-1
01

-K
EY

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

G-101-KEY.DWG

9

KEY PLAN

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

09
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-T
YP

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-TYP.DWG

10

TYPICAL PAVEMENT
SECTIONS

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

09
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-T
YP

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-TYP.DWG

11

ASPHALT REPAIR &
PCC JOINT SEALING
DETAILS

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

10
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-T
YP

.D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-TYP.DWG

12

PCC PAVEMENT
REPAIR DETAILS

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019



1

3 4

65

7
8

2

A

A

B

B

Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

10
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
02

-S
IT

E.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-102-SITE.DWG

13

PAVEMENT
PREPARATION PLAN
SHEET 1

MJD 05/29/2019
MJD 05/09/2019

EXISTING PROPOSED LEGEND

AR401650 - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING

AR401915 - REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE A

AR401916 - REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE B

AIRPORT PROPERTY LINE
AIRPORT FENCE (AIRFIELD)

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE

UNDERDRAIN

MANHOLE

AIRFIELD LIGHTING

NOTES

1. SEE TYPICAL SECTION SHEET FOR PATCHING DETAILS. PATCHING TYPES AND
LOCATIONS WILL BE LAID OUT, AND CONFIRMED BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER
PRIOR TO PAVEMENT MILLING. BOTH PARTIAL AND FULL DEPTH PATCHING
MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO MILLING. 5% ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES OF TYPE
A PATCHING AND CRACK CONTROL FABRIC HAVE BEEN INCLUDED FOR USE AT
THE RESIDENT ENGINEER'S DISCRETION.

2. A NOMINAL QUANTITY OF AR201661 "CLEAN AND SEAL BITUMINOUS CRACKS"
HAS BEEN INCLUDED AND WILL BE LAID OUT BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER
FOLLOWING PAVEMENT MILLING.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL ADJACENT PAVEMENT EDGES DURING
MILLING AND PAVING OPERATIONS.  ANY DAMAGE DONE TO EXISTING
PAVEMENT OR MARKINGS SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REMARKED AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

4. ALL MILLED MATERIAL SHALL BE HAULED OFFSITE UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER/TECHNICIAN.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE SITE TO CONFIRM AND FIELD VERIFY
EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY RESPECTIVE
CIRCUITS AND POWER SOURCES PRIOR TO REMOVING, DISCONNECTING, WORKING
ON, RELOCATING, RECONNECTING, AND/OR INSTALLING THE RESPECTIVE AIRFIELD
LIGHTING, TAXI SIGN, NAVAD, OR OTHER DEVICES. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY
VARIATIONS, DEFICIENCIES, AND/OR APPARENT SAFETY CONCERNS TO THE
RESIDENT ENGINEER/TECHNICIAN.

2. WHEN A RUNWAY IS CLOSED THE RESPECTIVE LIGHTING AND NAVAIDS SHALL BE SHUT
OFF. WHEN A TAXIWAY IS CLOSED THE RESPECTIVE LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL BE SHUT
OFF.

3. ALL WORK, POWER OUTAGES, AND/OR SHUT DOWN OF EXISTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH THE AIRPORT MANAGER/DIRECTOR AND RESIDENT
ENGINEER/TECHNICIAN.

PATCHING DETAIL
(RUNWAY 6-24 STA. 318+60 TO STA. 331+00)

CRACK NO. PATCHING
TYPE

PATCHING
DIMENSIONS

(WIDTH X LENGTH)

TYPE A
(S.Y.)

TYPE B
(S.Y.)

CRACK CONTROL
FABRIC DIMENSIONS
(WIDTH X LENGTH)

TOTAL S.Y.

1 A 58' X 4' 25.8 - 58' X 4' 25.8
2 A 13' X 4' 5.8 - 13' X 4' 5.8
3 A 30' X 4' 13.3 - 30' X 4' 13.3
4 A 28' X 4' 12.4 - 28' X 4' 12.4
5 B 150' X 4' - 66.7 150' X 8' 133.3
6 A 37' X 4' 16.4 - 37' X 4' 16.4
7 A 12' X 4' 5.3 - 12' X 4' 5.3
8 A 25' X 4' 11.1 - 25' X 4' 11.1

*NOMINAL QUANTITY OF PATCHING INCLUDED TO BE LAID OUT BY RESIDENT ENGINEER PRIOR TO PAVEMENT
MILLING. PATCHING MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO MILLING. SEE NEXT SHEET - PAVEMENT PREPARATION
PLAN SHEET 2.



10 11 13

9
12 14

Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

11
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
02

-S
IT

E.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-102-SITE.DWG

14

PAVEMENT
PREPARATION PLAN
SHEET 2

MJD 05/09/2019
MJD 05/09/2019

PATCHING DETAIL
(RUNWAY 6-24 STA. 331+00 TO STA. 341+00)

CRACK NO. PATCHING
TYPE

PATCHING
DIMENSIONS

(WIDTH X LENGTH)

TYPE A
(S.Y.)

TYPE B
(S.Y.)

CRACK CONTROL
FABRIC DIMENSIONS
(WIDTH X LENGTH)

TOTAL S.Y.

9 A 16' X 4' 7.1 - 16' X 4' 7.1
10 A 33' X 4' 14.7 - 33' X 4' 14.7
11 A 25' X 4' 11.1 - 25' X 4' 11.1
12 A 13' X 4' 5.8 - 13' X 4' 5.8
13 A 25' X 4' 11.1 - 25' X 4' 11.1
14 A 25' X 4' 11.1 - 25' X 4' 11.1

SUPP* 129 133 SUPP* 396
TOTAL (AR401915) 280 - TOTAL (AR201670) 680
TOTAL (AR401916) - 200

*NOMINAL QUANTITY OF PATCHING INCLUDED TO BE LAID OUT BY RESIDENT ENGINEER PRIOR TO PAVEMENT
MILLING. PATCHING MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO MILLING. SEE NEXT SHEET - PAVEMENT PREPARATION
PLAN SHEET 2.

EXISTING PROPOSED LEGEND

AR401650 - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING

AR401915 - REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE A

AR401916 - REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE B

AIRPORT PROPERTY LINE
AIRPORT FENCE (AIRFIELD)

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE

UNDERDRAIN

MANHOLE

AIRFIELD LIGHTING

NOTES

1. SEE TYPICAL SECTION SHEET FOR PATCHING DETAILS. PATCHING TYPES AND
LOCATIONS WILL BE LAID OUT, AND CONFIRMED BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER
PRIOR TO PAVEMENT MILLING. BOTH PARTIAL AND FULL DEPTH PATCHING
MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO MILLING. 5% ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES OF TYPE
A PATCHING AND CRACK CONTROL FABRIC HAVE BEEN INCLUDED FOR USE AT
THE RESIDENT ENGINEER'S DISCRETION.

2. A NOMINAL QUANTITY OF AR201661 "CLEAN AND SEAL BITUMINOUS CRACKS"
HAS BEEN INCLUDED AND WILL BE LAID OUT BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER
FOLLOWING PAVEMENT MILLING.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL ADJACENT PAVEMENT EDGES DURING
MILLING AND PAVING OPERATIONS.  ANY DAMAGE DONE TO EXISTING
PAVEMENT OR MARKINGS SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REMARKED AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

4. ALL MILLED MATERIAL SHALL BE HAULED OFFSITE UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER/TECHNICIAN.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE SITE TO CONFIRM AND FIELD VERIFY
EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY RESPECTIVE
CIRCUITS AND POWER SOURCES PRIOR TO REMOVING, DISCONNECTING, WORKING
ON, RELOCATING, RECONNECTING, AND/OR INSTALLING THE RESPECTIVE AIRFIELD
LIGHTING, TAXI SIGN, NAVAD, OR OTHER DEVICES. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY
VARIATIONS, DEFICIENCIES, AND/OR APPARENT SAFETY CONCERNS TO THE
RESIDENT ENGINEER/TECHNICIAN.

2. WHEN A RUNWAY IS CLOSED THE RESPECTIVE LIGHTING AND NAVAIDS SHALL BE SHUT
OFF. WHEN A TAXIWAY IS CLOSED THE RESPECTIVE LIGHTING SYSTEM SHALL BE SHUT
OFF.

3. ALL WORK, POWER OUTAGES, AND/OR SHUT DOWN OF EXISTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH THE AIRPORT MANAGER/DIRECTOR AND RESIDENT
ENGINEER/TECHNICIAN.



B

A

C

D

E

F

G

6361605958575655545352515049484746454443424140393837363534333231302928272625242322212019181716151413121110987654321 62

Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

11
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
02

-S
IT

E.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-102-SITE.DWG

15

PCC PAVEMENT
REHAB PLAN SHEET
3

MJD 05/09/2019
MJD 05/09/2019

EXISTING PROPOSED LEGEND

P.C.C. PAVEMENT REHABILITATION LIMITS

AR605541 - CLEAN & SEAL CRACKS

AR605540 - CLEAN & SEAL JOINTS

AIRPORT PROPERTY LINE
AIRPORT FENCE (AIRFIELD)

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE

UNDERDRAIN

MANHOLE

AIRFIELD LIGHTING

NOTES

1. SEE TYPICAL SECTION SHEETS FOR PCC REPAIR DETAILS. PATCHING TYPES
AND LOCATIONS WILL BE LAID OUT AND CONFIRMED BY THE RESIDENT
ENGINEER. QUANTITIES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED FOR USE AT THE RESIDENT
ENGINEER'S DISCRETION.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEBRIS RESULTING FROM ITS WORK
OPERATIONS (PCC FRAGMENTS, ROCK, JOIN SEALANT, ETC.) AT FREQUENT
INTERVALS, AND UPON THE ORDER OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER. IF THE
RESIDENT ENGINEER DETERMINES THE EXISTENCE OF CONTRACTOR DEBRIS
IN THE WORK SITE REPRESENTS A HAZARD TO AIRPORT OPERATIONS, AND
THE CONTRACTOR IS UNABLE TO RESPOND IN A PROMPT AND REASONABLE
MANNER, THE RESIDENT ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ASSIGN THE
TASK OF DEBRIS REMOVAL TO A THIRD PARTY AND RECOVER THE RESULTING
COSTS AS A LIQUIDATED DAMAGE AGAINST THE CONTRACTOR.

3. ALL REMOVED MATERIAL SHALL BE HAULED OFFSITE UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER/TECHNICIAN.



B

A

C

D

E

F

G

999897969594939291908988878685848382818079787776757473727170696867666564 100

Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

12
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
02

-S
IT

E.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-102-SITE.DWG

16

PCC PAVEMENT
REHAB PLAN SHEET
4

MJD 05/09/2019
MJD 05/09/2019

NOTES

1. SEE TYPICAL SECTION SHEETS FOR PCC REPAIR DETAILS. PATCHING TYPES
AND LOCATIONS WILL BE LAID OUT AND CONFIRMED BY THE RESIDENT
ENGINEER.QUANTITIES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED FOR USE AT THE RESIDENT
ENGINEER'S DISCRETION.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEBRIS RESULTING FROM ITS WORK
OPERATIONS (PCC FRAGMENTS, ROCK, JOIN SEALANT, ETC.) AT FREQUENT
INTERVALS, AND UPON THE ORDER OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER. IF THE
RESIDENT ENGINEER DETERMINES THE EXISTENCE OF CONTRACTOR DEBRIS
IN THE WORK SITE REPRESENTS A HAZARD TO AIRPORT OPERATIONS, AND
THE CONTRACTOR IS UNABLE TO RESPOND IN A PROMPT AND REASONABLE
MANNER, THE RESIDENT ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ASSIGN THE
TASK OF DEBRIS REMOVAL TO A THIRD PARTY AND RECOVER THE RESULTING
COSTS AS A LIQUIDATED DAMAGE AGAINST THE CONTRACTOR.

3. ALL REMOVED MATERIAL SHALL BE HAULED OFFSITE UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER/TECHNICIAN.

EXISTING PROPOSED LEGEND

P.C.C. PAVEMENT REHABILITATION LIMITS

AR605541 - CLEAN & SEAL CRACKS

AR605540 - CLEAN & SEAL JOINTS

AIRPORT PROPERTY LINE
AIRPORT FENCE (AIRFIELD)

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE

UNDERDRAIN

MANHOLE

AIRFIELD LIGHTING



B

D

E

C

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62
A

F

G

Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

12
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
02

-S
IT

E.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-102-SITE.DWG

17

PCC PAVEMENT
REHAB PLAN SHEET
5

MJD 05/09/2019
MJD 05/09/2019

NOTES

1. SEE TYPICAL SECTION SHEETS FOR PCC REPAIR DETAILS. PATCHING TYPES
AND LOCATIONS WILL BE LAID OUT AND CONFIRMED BY THE RESIDENT
ENGINEER. QUANTITIES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED FOR USE AT THE RESIDENT
ENGINEER'S DISCRETION.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEBRIS RESULTING FROM ITS WORK
OPERATIONS (PCC FRAGMENTS, ROCK, JOIN SEALANT, ETC.) AT FREQUENT
INTERVALS, AND UPON THE ORDER OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER. IF THE
RESIDENT ENGINEER DETERMINES THE EXISTENCE OF CONTRACTOR DEBRIS
IN THE WORK SITE REPRESENTS A HAZARD TO AIRPORT OPERATIONS, AND
THE CONTRACTOR IS UNABLE TO RESPOND IN A PROMPT AND REASONABLE
MANNER, THE RESIDENT ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ASSIGN THE
TASK OF DEBRIS REMOVAL TO A THIRD PARTY AND RECOVER THE RESULTING
COSTS AS A LIQUIDATED DAMAGE AGAINST THE CONTRACTOR.

3. ALL REMOVED MATERIAL SHALL BE HAULED OFFSITE UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE RESIDENT ENGINEER/TECHNICIAN.

EXISTING PROPOSED LEGEND

P.C.C. PAVEMENT REHABILITATION LIMITS

AR605541 - CLEAN & SEAL CRACKS

AR605540 - CLEAN & SEAL JOINTS

AIRPORT PROPERTY LINE
AIRPORT FENCE (AIRFIELD)

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE

UNDERDRAIN

MANHOLE

AIRFIELD LIGHTING



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
9:

13
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-7
01

-P
N

P.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-701-PNP.DWG

18

PROPOSED PLAN &
PROFILE SHEET 1

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

13
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-7
01

-P
N

P.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-701-PNP.DWG

19

PROPOSED PLAN &
PROFILE SHEET 2

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

14
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
03

-S
TA

KE
.D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-103-STAKE.DWG

20

PROPOSED STAKING
PLAN SHEET 1

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019

EXISTING PROPOSED LEGEND

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

1-FOOT CONTOURS

ELEVATION



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

14
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
03

-S
TA

KE
.D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-103-STAKE.DWG

21

PROPOSED STAKING
PLAN SHEET 2

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019

EXISTING PROPOSED LEGEND

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

1-FOOT CONTOURS

ELEVATION



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

15
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
04

-M
AR

K.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-104-MARK.DWG

22

PROPOSED MARKING
PLAN SHEET 1

MJD 05/05/2019
MJD 05/05/2019

620 - WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING NOTES

1. PAVEMENT MARKINGS WILL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITEM 620
"PAVEMENT MARKING" AS STATED IN THE ILLINOIS  STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF AIRPORTS, ADOPTED APRIL 1, 2012.

2. PAVEMENT MARKING WILL BE APPLIED IN TWO APPLICATIONS.

3. WATERBORNE BLACK PAINT SHALL BE USED TO OUTLINE A MINIMUM 6-INCH
BORDER AROUND ALL MARKINGS.

4. GLASS BEADS SHALL BE APPLIED ON THE SECOND COAT OF MARKING. GLASS
BEADS SHALL NOT BE APPLIED TO BLACK PAINT OR RUNWAY EDGE MARKINGS.

5. IF REQUIRED, GLASS BEADS APPLICATION RATE ON RED PAINT SHALL BE
REDUCED BY 2 LBS/GALLON.

6. CUT-OFF SHEETS WILL BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE STRAIGHT EDGES.

7. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RE-MARKING ANY MARKINGS
DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES THAT ARE OUTSIDE OF THE
PROPOSED WORK LIMITS.

8. ANY REQUIRED PAINT REMOVAL WILL BE INCIDENTAL TO AR620520 AND
AR620525

MARKING SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION UNIT AREA NO.
REQUIRED TOTAL AREA

WHITE (AR620520)
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 6 712 1 712
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 2 652 1 652
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 4 602 1 602
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 3 670 1 670
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 0 800 1 800
THRESHOLD STRIPE 863 36 31,068
AIMING POINT 4,500 6 27,000
RUNWAY CENTERLINE STRIPE 360 33 11,880
TOUCHDOWN ZONE MARKING 450 36 16,200
RUNWAY EDGE 3 14,359 43,077

TOTAL WHITE 132,661
YELLOW (AR620520)
TAXIWAY CENTERLINE 1 2,168 2,168
RUNWAY 6/24 HOLDING POSITION 3 450 1,350
TAXIWAY F HOLDING POSITION 1 228 228

TOTAL YELLOW 3,746
AR620520 - TOTAL PAVEMENT MARKING-WATERBORNE (+5%) 143,227

MARKING SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION UNIT AREA NO.
REQUIRED TOTAL AREA

BLACK (AR620525)
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 6 114 1 114
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 2 107 1 107
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 4 107 1 107
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 3 106 1 106
RUNWAY DESIGNATOR NUMERAL 0 130 1 130
THRESHOLD STRIPE 157 36 5,652
AIMING POINT 181 6 1,086
RUNWAY CENTERLINE STRIPE 124 33 4,092
TOUCHDOWN ZONE MARKING 82 36 2,952
RUNWAY EDGE 1 8,246 8,246
TAXIWAY CENTERLINE 1 2,168 2,168
RUNWAY 6/24 HOLDING POSITION 3 750 2,250
TAXIWAY F HOLDING POSITION 1 372 372

TOTAL BLACK 27,382
AR620525 - TOTAL PAVEMENT MARKING-BLACK BORDER (+5%) 28,751



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

15
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
04

-M
AR

K.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-104-MARK.DWG

23

PROPOSED MARKING
PLAN SHEET 2

MJD 05/05/2019
MJD 05/05/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

16
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
04

-M
AR

K.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-104-MARK.DWG

24

PROPOSED MARKING
PLAN SHEET 3

MJD 05/05/2019
MJD 05/05/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

16
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
04

-M
AR

K.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-104-MARK.DWG

25

PROPOSED MARKING
PLAN SHEET 4

MJD 05/05/2019
MJD 05/05/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

17
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
04

-M
AR

K.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-104-MARK.DWG

26

PROPOSED MARKING
PLAN SHEET 5

MJD 05/05/2019
MJD 05/05/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

17
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-5
01

-M
R

K.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-501-MRK.DWG

27

TAXIWAY & RUNWAY
MARKING DETAILS

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

17
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-5
01

-M
R

K.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-501-MRK.DWG

28

RUNWAY MARKING
DETAILS

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

17
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-5
01

-M
R

K.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-501-MRK.DWG

29

RUNWAY
DESIGNATION
NUMERAL DETAILS

MJD 05/04/2019
MJD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

18
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
05

-C
U

T.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-105-CUT.DWG

30

PROPOSED
GROOVING & BIT.
SAW & SEAL PLAN
SHEET 1

MJD 05/06/2019
MJD 05/06/2019

AR401640 - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT GROOVING

1. THE PROPOSED GROOVES WILL BE CUT PERPENDICULAR TO THE RUNWAY
CENTERLINE AND WILL TERMINATE 10' FROM THE RUNWAY PAVEMENT EDGE.

2. THE GROOVES WILL BE 1/4" WIDE, 1/4" DEEP AND PLACED ON 1 1/2" CENTERS

3. TOLERANCES ON THE GROOVING WILL BE 1 1/2" IN ALIGNMENT FOR 75', ±1/16"
IN DEPTH, +1/16" IN WIDTH, -1/8" IN GROOVE SPACING.

4. GROOVES SHALL BE SAWED NO LESS THAN 6" AND NO MORE THAN 18" FROM
AN IN-PAVEMENT LIGHT.

5. GROOVES SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 3" OR MORE THAN 9" FROM
TRANSVERSE JOINTS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENTS.

6. ALL SOLID MATERIAL GENERATED FROM GROOVING OPERATIONS WILL BE
PICKED UP AND DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED LAND FILL OFF THE AIRPORT
SITE, AT THE CONTRACTOR'S OWN EXPENSE.

7. AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY THE RUNWAY WILL BE FLUSHED, CLEANED
AND CLEARED OF ALL MATERIAL GENERATED BY THE GROOVING OPERATION.

AR401660 - SAW & SEAL BITUMINOUS JOINTS

1. AFTER TAXIWAY "F" HAS BEEN OVERLAID, THE CONTRACTOR WILL DUPLICATE
THE JOINTING PATTERN OF THE PORTION OF TAXIWAY "F" THAT HAS BEEN
OVERLAID.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING JOINT LOCATIONS
PRIOR TO MILLING. A PLAN DETAILING HOW JOINT LOCATIONS WILL BE
DUPLICATED WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE RESIDENT ENGINEER.

EXISTING PROPOSED LEGEND

PROPOSED PAVEMENT

AR401640 - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT GROOVING

AR401660 - SAW & SEAL BIT. JOINTS

AIRPORT PROPERTY LINE
AIRPORT FENCE (AIRFIELD)

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE

UNDERDRAIN

MANHOLE

AIRFIELD LIGHTING



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

18
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-1
05

-C
U

T.
D

W
G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-105-CUT.DWG

31

PROPOSED
GROOVING & BIT.
SAW & SEAL PLAN
SHEET 2

MJD 05/06/2019
MJD 05/06/2019

AR401640 - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT GROOVING

1. THE PROPOSED GROOVES WILL BE CUT PERPENDICULAR TO THE RUNWAY
CENTERLINE AND WILL TERMINATE 10' FROM THE RUNWAY PAVEMENT EDGE.

2. THE GROOVES WILL BE 1/4" WIDE, 1/4" DEEP AND PLACED ON 1 1/2" CENTERS

3. TOLERANCES ON THE GROOVING WILL BE 1 1/2" IN ALIGNMENT FOR 75', ±1/16"
IN DEPTH, +1/16" IN WIDTH, -1/8" IN GROOVE SPACING.

4. GROOVES SHALL BE SAWED NO LESS THAN 6" AND NO MORE THAN 18" FROM
AN IN-PAVEMENT LIGHT.

5. GROOVES SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 3" OR MORE THAN 9" FROM
TRANSVERSE JOINTS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENTS.

6. ALL SOLID MATERIAL GENERATED FROM GROOVING OPERATIONS WILL BE
PICKED UP AND DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED LAND FILL OFF THE AIRPORT
SITE, AT THE CONTRACTOR'S OWN EXPENSE.

7. AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY THE RUNWAY WILL BE FLUSHED, CLEANED
AND CLEARED OF ALL MATERIAL GENERATED BY THE GROOVING OPERATION.

EXISTING PROPOSED LEGEND

PROPOSED PAVEMENT

AR401640 - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT GROOVING

AR401660 - SAW & SEAL BIT. JOINTS

AIRPORT PROPERTY LINE
AIRPORT FENCE (AIRFIELD)

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE

UNDERDRAIN

MANHOLE

AIRFIELD LIGHTING



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

19
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

32

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
318+61 - STA. 320+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

19
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

33

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
320+50 - STA. 322+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

19
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

34

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
322+50 - STA. 324+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

20
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

35

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
324+50 - STA. 326+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

20
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

36

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
326+50 - STA. 328+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

20
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

37

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
328+50 - STA. 330+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

20
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

38

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
330+50 - STA. 332+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

21
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

39

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
332+50 - STA. 334+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

21
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

40

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
334+50 - STA. 336+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

21
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

41

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
336+50 - STA. 338+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

21
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

42

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
338+50 - STA. 340+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019



Engineering | Planning | Allied Services

Offices Nationwide
www.hanson-inc.com

Hanson Professional Services Inc.

SHEET TITLE

REVIEWED BY: KBS  06/07/19
DRAWN BY:
DESIGN BY:
CAD FILE:
PROJECT NO:
ISSUE:

DATENO.
DESCRIPTION

1525 S. 6th Street
Springfield, IL 62703
phone: 217-788-2450
fax: 217-788-2503

JU
N

 1
7,

 2
01

9 
7:

22
 P

M
 S

C
H

W
E0

12
96

DES DWN REV

06/07/2019
19A0026

Decatur Park District
Decatur Airport
910 South Airport Road
Decatur, IL 62521

Illinois Licensed
Professional Service Corporation
#184-001084

I:\
19

JO
BS

\1
9A

00
26

\1
9A

00
26

D
\C

AD
\A

IR
PO

R
T\

SH
EE

T\
C

-3
01

-X
S.

D
W

G

PHASE 2: REHAB
ASPHALT ON RWY 6-24;
REHAB CONCRETE ON
RWY 6-24 & 12-30

IDA No: DEC-4743
FED No: 3-17-SBPG-TBD

Contract No.  DE083

C-301-XS.DWG

43

RUNWAY 6-24 CROSS
SECTIONS STA.
340+50 - STA. 341+00

MJD 05/04/2019
NLD 05/04/2019


